
MADE IN CHINA

INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

● Do not turn the knob clockwise.

● Please pay attention to the direction of 
the battery during installation.

TIME IS NOT CHANGING
● Replace the battery.

The “Rotating lever”

Insert 2*AA batteries into the Battery holder.

Insert the “Rotating lever” into the hole.
Turn the  knob Counterclockwise adjustment.

Right side

HOUR MINUTE

Transparent cover Clock body

Press the transparent cover back into the clock body without packing bag.

INSTRUCTION MANUAL | WALL/TABLE CLOCK KA6055

Press the transparent cover back into the clock body without the packing bag.

Transparent cover Clock body

HOUR MINUTE

The “rotating lever”

Insert 2 AA batteries into the battery holder,
please ensure the battery is installed in the correct direction.

Insert the ‘rotating lever’ 
into the hole and turn the 
knob counterclockwise to 
adjust.
Do not rotate the knob 
clockwise.
If the time is not changing, 
replace the battery.

Right side



MADE IN CHINA

INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

● Do not turn the knob clockwise.

● Please pay attention to the direction of 
the battery during installation.

TIME IS NOT CHANGING
● Replace the battery.

The “Rotating lever”

Insert 2*AA batteries into the Battery holder.

Insert the “Rotating lever” into the hole.
Turn the  knob Counterclockwise adjustment.

Right side

HOUR MINUTE

Transparent cover Clock body

Press the transparent cover back into the clock body without packing bag.

BRUGSANVISNING | VÆG/BORDUR KA6055

Tryk det gennemsigtige låg tilbage i urhuset uden pakkeposen.

Gennemsigtigt betræk Urets krop

TIME MINUT

Det "roterende håndtag"

Indsæt 2 AA-batterier i batteriholderen,
Sørg for, at batteriet er installeret i den rigtige retning.

Indsæt 'roterende håndtag' 
i hullet, og drej knappen 
mod uret for at justere.
Drej ikke knappen med 
uret.
Hvis tiden ikke ændrer sig, 
skal du udskifte batteriet.

Højre side



MADE IN CHINA

INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

● Do not turn the knob clockwise.

● Please pay attention to the direction of 
the battery during installation.

TIME IS NOT CHANGING
● Replace the battery.

The “Rotating lever”

Insert 2*AA batteries into the Battery holder.

Insert the “Rotating lever” into the hole.
Turn the  knob Counterclockwise adjustment.

Right side

HOUR MINUTE

Transparent cover Clock body

Press the transparent cover back into the clock body without packing bag.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING | WAND-/TAFELKLOK KA6055

Druk het transparante deksel terug in de klokbehuizing, zonder de verpakking.

Transparante hoes Kloklichaam

UUR MINUUT

De “draaibare hendel”

Plaats 2 AA-batterijen in de batterijhouder,
Zorg ervoor dat de batterij in de juiste richting wordt geplaatst.

Plaats de ‘draaihendel’ in 
het gat en draai de knop 
tegen de klok in om af te 
stellen.
Draai de knop niet met de 
klok mee.
Als de tijd niet verandert, 
vervang dan de batterij.

Rechterkant



MADE IN CHINA

INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

● Do not turn the knob clockwise.

● Please pay attention to the direction of 
the battery during installation.

TIME IS NOT CHANGING
● Replace the battery.

The “Rotating lever”

Insert 2*AA batteries into the Battery holder.

Insert the “Rotating lever” into the hole.
Turn the  knob Counterclockwise adjustment.

Right side

HOUR MINUTE

Transparent cover Clock body

Press the transparent cover back into the clock body without packing bag.

MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS | HORLOGE MURALE/DE TABLE KA6055

Appuyez sur le couvercle transparent pour le remettre dans le corps de l'horloge sans le sac d'emballage.

Couverture transparente Corps de l'horloge

HEURE MINUTE

Le « levier rotatif »

Insérez 2 piles AA dans le support de piles,
veuillez vous assurer que la batterie est installée dans le bon sens.

Insérez le « levier rotatif 
» dans le trou et tournez 
le bouton dans le sens 
inverse des aiguilles d’une 
montre pour régler.
Ne tournez pas le bouton 
dans le sens des aiguilles 
d'une montre.
Si l’heure ne change pas, 
remplacez la pile.

Côté droit



MADE IN CHINA

INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

● Do not turn the knob clockwise.

● Please pay attention to the direction of 
the battery during installation.

TIME IS NOT CHANGING
● Replace the battery.

The “Rotating lever”

Insert 2*AA batteries into the Battery holder.

Insert the “Rotating lever” into the hole.
Turn the  knob Counterclockwise adjustment.

Right side

HOUR MINUTE

Transparent cover Clock body

Press the transparent cover back into the clock body without packing bag.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG | WAND-/TISCHUHR KA6055

Drücken Sie die transparente Abdeckung ohne Verpackungsbeutel wieder in das Uhrengehäuse.

Transparente Abdeckung Uhrgehäuse

STUNDE MINUTE

Der „Drehhebel“

Legen Sie 2 AA-Batterien in den Batteriehalter ein.
Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Batterie in der richtigen Richtung eingelegt 
ist.

Führen Sie den „Drehhe-
bel“ in das Loch ein und 
drehen Sie den Knopf 
zum Einstellen gegen den 
Uhrzeigersinn.
Drehen Sie den Knopf 
nicht im Uhrzeigersinn.
Wenn sich die Zeit nicht 
ändert, ersetzen Sie die 
Batterie.

Rechte Seite



MADE IN CHINA

INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

● Do not turn the knob clockwise.

● Please pay attention to the direction of 
the battery during installation.

TIME IS NOT CHANGING
● Replace the battery.

The “Rotating lever”

Insert 2*AA batteries into the Battery holder.

Insert the “Rotating lever” into the hole.
Turn the  knob Counterclockwise adjustment.

Right side

HOUR MINUTE

Transparent cover Clock body

Press the transparent cover back into the clock body without packing bag.

MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI | OROLOGIO DA PARETE/DA TAVOLO KA6055

Riposizionare il coperchio trasparente nel corpo dell'orologio, senza il sacchetto di imballaggio.

Copertura trasparente Corpo dell'orologio

ORA MINUTO

La “leva rotante”

Inserire 2 batterie AA nel portabatterie,
assicurarsi che la batteria sia installata nella direzione corretta.

Inserire la "leva rotante" 
nel foro e ruotare la man-
opola in senso antiorario 
per regolare.
Non ruotare la manopola in 
senso orario.
Se l'ora non cambia, 
sostituire la batteria.

Lato destro



MADE IN CHINA

INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

● Do not turn the knob clockwise.

● Please pay attention to the direction of 
the battery during installation.

TIME IS NOT CHANGING
● Replace the battery.

The “Rotating lever”

Insert 2*AA batteries into the Battery holder.

Insert the “Rotating lever” into the hole.
Turn the  knob Counterclockwise adjustment.

Right side

HOUR MINUTE

Transparent cover Clock body

Press the transparent cover back into the clock body without packing bag.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI | ZEGAR ŚCIENNY/STOŁOWY KA6055

Wciśnij przezroczystą pokrywę z powrotem do korpusu zegara bez wyjmowania jej z torby pakunkowej.

Przezroczysta okładka Korpus zegara

GODZINA CHWILA

„Dźwignia obrotowa”

Włóż 2 baterie AA do uchwytu baterii,
Proszę upewnić się, że bateria jest zainstalowana w prawidłowym kierunku.

Włóż „dźwignię obrotową” 
do otworu i przekręć 
pokrętło przeciwnie do 
ruchu wskazówek zegara, 
aby wyregulować.
Nie obracaj pokrętła zgod-
nie z ruchem wskazówek 
zegara.
Jeśli godzina się nie 
zmienia, należy wymienić 
baterię.

Prawa strona



MADE IN CHINA

INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

● Do not turn the knob clockwise.

● Please pay attention to the direction of 
the battery during installation.

TIME IS NOT CHANGING
● Replace the battery.

The “Rotating lever”

Insert 2*AA batteries into the Battery holder.

Insert the “Rotating lever” into the hole.
Turn the  knob Counterclockwise adjustment.

Right side

HOUR MINUTE

Transparent cover Clock body

Press the transparent cover back into the clock body without packing bag.

MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES | RELÓGIO DE PAREDE/MESA KA6055

Pressione a tampa transparente de volta no corpo do relógio sem a bolsa de embalagem.

Capa transparente Corpo do relógio

HORA MINUTO

A “alavanca rotativa”

Insira 2 pilhas AA no suporte de pilhas,
certifique-se de que a bateria esteja instalada na direção correta.

Insira a ‘alavanca giratória’ 
no orifício e gire o botão 
no sentido anti-horário 
para ajustar.
Não gire o botão no senti-
do horário.
Se a hora não mudar, 
substitua a bateria.

Lado direito



MADE IN CHINA

INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

● Do not turn the knob clockwise.

● Please pay attention to the direction of 
the battery during installation.

TIME IS NOT CHANGING
● Replace the battery.

The “Rotating lever”

Insert 2*AA batteries into the Battery holder.

Insert the “Rotating lever” into the hole.
Turn the  knob Counterclockwise adjustment.

Right side

HOUR MINUTE

Transparent cover Clock body

Press the transparent cover back into the clock body without packing bag.

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES | RELOJ DE PARED/MESA KA6055

Presione la cubierta transparente nuevamente dentro del cuerpo del reloj sin la bolsa de embalaje.

cubierta transparente Cuerpo del reloj

HORA MINUTO

La “palanca giratoria”

Inserte 2 pilas AA en el portapilas,
Asegúrese de que la batería esté instalada en la dirección correcta.

Inserte la ‘palanca 
giratoria’ en el orificio y 
gire la perilla en sentido 
antihorario para ajustar.
No gire la perilla en el 
sentido de las agujas del 
reloj.
Si la hora no cambia, 
reemplace la batería.

Lado derecho



MADE IN CHINA

INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

● Do not turn the knob clockwise.

● Please pay attention to the direction of 
the battery during installation.

TIME IS NOT CHANGING
● Replace the battery.

The “Rotating lever”

Insert 2*AA batteries into the Battery holder.

Insert the “Rotating lever” into the hole.
Turn the  knob Counterclockwise adjustment.

Right side

HOUR MINUTE

Transparent cover Clock body

Press the transparent cover back into the clock body without packing bag.

BRUKSANVISNING | VÄGG/BORDSKLOCKA KA6055

Tryck tillbaka det genomskinliga locket i klockkroppen utan packpåsen.

Transparent lock Klockkropp

TIMME MINUT

Den "roterande spaken"

Sätt i 2 AA-batterier i batterihållaren,
Se till att batteriet är installerat i rätt riktning.

Sätt in den "roterande spa-
ken" i hålet och vrid ratten 
moturs för att justera.
Vrid inte vredet medurs.
Byt ut batteriet om tiden 
inte ändras.

Höger sida
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